 MC8051M36
 36-Mbit: 1Mx36
 Symmetric Pipelined Burst SRAM
DS16, Rev 1.2 - 12/18/2001 Preliminary Information Page 1
© 2001 MoSys Inc., All Rights Reserved, 1020 Stewart Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94085
M SYSO
®
• High Performance

Making it ideal for convection cooled applications, as well as
applications requiring a large amount of SRAM.
Part Number Designation
Example: MC8051M36L-7R5VI
Device Designation: MC8:,  Series: 05
Organization: 1M36
Package Type: L=LQFP
Speed:  � 7R5  133MHz
� 6  166MHz
� 5 200MHz
Temp:  I = Industrial Temperature
I/O V: V = 2.5-3.3V
Parameter Symbol -7R5 -6 -5 Units
Cycle Time tKC 7.5 6 5 ns
Access Time tKQ 4.2 3.5 3.0 ns
Clock to High-Z tKQHZ 3.8 3.1 2.9 ns
1DQP3 80 DQP2
10VSSQ 71 VSSQ
19DQ26 62
C
E2
#
DQ7
39
2DQ17 79 DQ16
11VDDQ 70
A6
VDDQ
31
LB
O
#
20VDDQ 61
VD
D
VDDQ
40
VS
S
3DQ18 78 DQ15
12DQ23 69
A7
DQ10
DQ9
32
A5
21VSSQ 60
VS
S
VSSQ
41
VD
D
4VDDQ 77 VDDQ
13DQ24 68
C
E1
#
33
A4
22DQ27 59
C
LK
DQ6
42
5VSSQ 76 VSSQ
14VDD 67
C
E2
VSS
34
A3
23DQ28 58